

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2957 of 2007

VOLTAS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and correction of typographical error)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar